HB0628/422313/1

BY: House Judiciary Committee

<u>AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 628</u> (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 2, in line 4, strike "INMATE WAGES" and substitute "<u>DAILY WAGE</u> <u>SCALE</u>"; strike lines 6 and 7 in their entirety; in lines 8 and 11, strike "(7)" and "(8)", respectively, and substitute "<u>(6)</u>" and "<u>(7)</u>", respectively; strike beginning with "AND" in line 8 down through "WAGES" in line 9; in line 10, after "FACILITY;" insert "<u>AND</u>"; and strike beginning with "THE" in line 11 down through "(12)" in line 24.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 21, strike "INMATE WAGES" and substitute "<u>DAILY WAGE</u> <u>SCALE</u>"; in line 23, after "ENTERPRISES;" insert "<u>AND</u>"; strike in their entirety lines 24 through 26, inclusive; in line 27, strike "(6)" and substitute "(5)"; and strike beginning with the first "AND" in line 27 down through "INMATES" in line 28.

On pages 3 and 4, strike beginning with the semicolon in line 30 on page 3 down through "FACILITIES" in line 13 on page 4.